PRODUCT SHEET
MicroSolv Technology Corporation
9158 Industrial Blvd. NE, Leland, NC 28451
tel. (732) 380-8900, fax (910) 769-9435
Email: info@mtc-usa.com
Website: www.mtc-usa.com
	txtImgArea:
	txtCatalog: Catalog Number
	txtCaption: 75001-SP150
	txtDescr: Semi Prep HPLC Column, HPS Silica, 5um, 120A. 10mm ID x 150mm Length. Cogent Brand. 1 EA.
	txtAdditional: 75001-SP150 Cogent HPS Silica™ Semi‑Prep HPLC Column is packed with high‑purity, unmodified silica, delivering consistent and reproducible performance for normal phase purification of polar and hydrophilic compounds.
Because the stationary phase is not chemically modified, it provides strong surface interactions with polar analytes, making it ideal for semi‑preparative purification of fats, lipids, and other hydrophilic compounds.
This proprietary HPS Silica™ has been widely adopted as a premium-value alternative to commonly used silica phases such as Inertsil® and Luna®, providing dependable selectivity and long-term reproducibility across laboratories.
The 5 µm particle size is well suited for semi‑prep workflows, allowing:
Higher flow rates
Lower system backpressure compared to smaller particles
Reliable performance under repeated purification cycles
150 mm Length – Enhanced Resolution for Purification
The 150 mm length provides increased resolving power for more challenging separations.
Higher resolution than 50 mm and 100 mm formats
Improved separation of closely related compounds
Increased peak capacity for complex mixtures
✅ Recommended...